Amendment is to restate the Company’s previously reported financial information for the three months ended March
31, 2004 due to change in revenue recognition polity relating to turnkey drilling revenue.

The Company receives monies from third parties who participate in drilling oil and gas wells and had previously
recognized revenue and associated costs when the drilling began, as long as drilling was completed by close of books
based on accrual accounting, due to the fact that the monies received was nonrefundable. The Company changed its
accounting policy in December 2003 to recognize turnkey revenue and associated costs when oil or gas well is drilled
to a target depth and/or logged. As the result of this change, drilling revenue and related costs decreased in the fourth
quarter of 2003, and increased in the first quarter of 2004. The Company restated its 2003 financial statements.

The restatement did not affect the cash flow statements.

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

7

NOTE 2 - RESTATEMENTS OF PRIOR FINANCIAL INFORMATION (Continued)

The effect of the restatement resulting from this accounting policy change is as follows:

As Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated Reference
(unaudited) (unaudited)

Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

Sales of oil and gas prospects $ 13,493 $ 1,131,507 $ 1,145,000 [1]
Other income 369 13,493 13,862
Total Revenues 241,281 1,145,000 1,386,281
Mining exploration expense 38,231 390 38,621
Cost of oil and gas prospects sold 94,432 345,787 440,219

Edgar Filing: TRI VALLEY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

8